Notice of General Rate Increase

Effective January 1, 2024

CURRENT 2024
Rate Schedules RATES RATES
FARM AND GENERAL SERVICE SINGLE PH (R2)
System Delivery Charge (SDC) $36.00 /mo. $41.00 /mo.

Energy Charge (Summer June-Aug.)
Energy Charge (Other Months)

$0.13010 /kWh
$0.11990 /kWh

$0.13100 /kWh
$0.12100 /kWh

INTERRUPTIBLE AND STORAGE ENERGY (R3)
Energy Charge

$0.06580 /kWh

$0.06800 /kWh

FARM AND GENERAL SERVICE THREE PH (R5)
System Delivery Charge (SDC)

Energy Charge (Summer June-Aug.)
Energy Charge (Other Months)

$56.00 /mo.
$0.12240 /kWh
$0.11220 /kWh

$61.00 /mo.
$0.1257 /kWh
$0.1149 /kWh

CONTROLLED IRRIGATION (R9)

System Delivery Charge (SDC)

Non-Coincidental Demand

Excess Demand Penalty (June-Aug.)

Excess Demand Penalty (Sept.-Nov. & March-May)
Excess Demand Penalty (Dec.-Feb.)

Failure to Control Penalty

Energy Charge

$70.00 /mo.
$5.90 /kW
$28.54 /kW
$21.71 /kW
$14.89 /kW
$5.00 /kW

$0.06390 /kWh

$73.00 /mo.
$7.20 /kW
$35.64 /kW
$18.73 /kW
$15.86 /kW
$5.00 /kW

$0.06440 /kWh

OPTIONAL PEAK ALERT (R14)

System Delivery Charge (SDC) $127.00 /mo. $137.00 /mo.
Coincidental Demand

Summer (June-Aug.) $29.21 /kW $35.64 /kW

Winter (Dec.-Feb.) $22.22 [kW $27.11 /kW

Other Months $15.23 /kW $18.73 /kW

Non-Coincidental Demand $5.90 /kW $7.20 /kW

Energy Charge $0.06390 /kWh $0.0644 /kWh
Excess Demand Charge $5.00 /kwW $5.00 /kW

LARGE POWER SEASONAL (R18)

System Delivery Charge (SDC) $127.00 /mo. $137.00 /mo.

Energy Charge (Summer June-Aug.)
Energy Charge (Other Months)

$0.14280 /kWh
$0.13260 /kWh

$0.1475 /kWh
$0.1370 /kWh

LARGE POWER (R19)

System Delivery Charge (SDC)
Demand Charge (Summer June-Aug.)
Demand Charge (Other Months)
Energy Charge

$127.00 /mo.
$16.00 /kW
$13.00 /kW

$0.06240 /kWh

$137.00 /mo.
$19.20 /kW
$15.60 /kW

$0.05100 /kWh




INDUSTRIAL (R20)

System Delivery Charge (SDC) - varies by account
Coincidental Demand

Summer (June-Aug.)

Winter (Dec.-Feb.)

Other Months

Non Coincidental Demand

First 2,000 kw/mo

Next 2,000 kw/mo

Energy Charge

Contractual

$28.54 /kw
$21.71 /kwW
$14.89 /kw

$3.45 /kwW
$2.30 /kwW
$0.05990 /kWh

$31.37 /kW
$23.04 /kW
$14.86 /kW

$3.52 /kW
$2.30 /kW
$0.06105 /kWh

LIGHTS

Street Light LED

Street Light 150 Watt HPS
Street Light 400 Waftt HPS
LED Yard Light (metered)
LED Yard Light (unmetered)

$13.00 /mo.
$21.50 /mo.
$27.60 /mo.
$3.50 /mo
$6.60 /mo.

$13.50 /mo.
$22.20 /mo.
$28.50 /mo.
$3.60 /mo
$6.80 /mo.




