Notice of General Rate Increase Effective January 1, 2024

Rate Schedules	CURRENT RATES	2024 RATES
FARM AND GENERAL SERVICE SINGLE PH (R2)		
System Delivery Charge (SDC)	= \$36.00 /mo.	\$41.00 /mo.
Energy Charge (Summer June-Aug.)	\$0.13010 /kWh	\$0.13100 /kWh
Energy Charge (Other Months)	\$0.13010 /kWh	\$0.12100 /kWh
	·	
INTERRUPTIBLE AND STORAGE ENERGY (R3)		
Energy Charge	\$0.06580 /kWh	\$0.06800 /kWh
FARM AND GENERAL SERVICE THREE PH (R5)		
System Delivery Charge (SDC)	== \$56.00 /mo.	\$61.00 /mo.
Energy Charge (Summer June-Aug.)	\$0.12240 /kWh	\$0.1257 /kWh
Energy Charge (Other Months)	\$0.11220 /kWh	\$0.1149 /kWh
CONTROLLED IRRIGATION (R9)		
System Delivery Charge (SDC)	= \$70.00 /mo.	\$73.00 /mo.
Non-Coincidental Demand	\$70.00 /1110. \$5.90 /kW	\$73.00 /110. \$7.20 /kW
Excess Demand Penalty (June-Aug.)	\$3.50 /kW \$28.54 /kW	\$35.64 /kW
Excess Demand Penalty (SeptNov. & March-May)	\$28.34 /kW \$21.71 /kW	\$33.04 /kW \$18.73 /kW
Excess Demand Penalty (DecFeb.)	\$21.71 /kW \$14.89 /kW	\$15.86 /kW
Failure to Control Penalty	\$14.89 /kW \$5.00 /kW	\$15.80 /kW \$5.00 /kW
Energy Charge	\$0.06390 /kWh	\$0.06440 /kWh
Energy charge	\$0.00330 / KVVII	\$0.00 11 0 / KWIII
OPTIONAL PEAK ALERT (R14)		
System Delivery Charge (SDC)	\$127.00 /mo.	\$137.00 /mo.
Coincidental Demand		
Summer (June-Aug.)	\$29.21 /kW	\$35.64 /kW
Winter (DecFeb.)	\$22.22 /kW	\$27.11 /kW
Other Months	\$15.23 /kW	\$18.73 /kW
Non-Coincidental Demand	\$5.90 /kW	\$7.20 /kW
Energy Charge	\$0.06390 /kWh	\$0.0644 /kWh
Excess Demand Charge	\$5.00 /kW	\$5.00 /kW
_		
LARGE POWER SEASONAL (R18)		
System Delivery Charge (SDC)	\$127.00 /mo.	\$137.00 /mo.
Energy Charge (Summer June-Aug.)	\$0.14280 /kWh	\$0.1475 /kWh
Energy Charge (Other Months)	\$0.13260 /kWh	\$0.1370 /kWh
LARGE POWER (R19)		
System Delivery Charge (SDC)	== \$127.00 /mo.	\$137.00 /mo.
Demand Charge (Summer June-Aug.)	\$16.00 /kW	\$19.20 /kW
Demand Charge (Other Months)	\$13.00 /kW	\$15.60 /kW
Energy Charge	\$0.06240 /kWh	\$0.05100 /kWh

INDUSTRIAL (R20)		
System Delivery Charge (SDC) - varies by account	Contractual	
Coincidental Demand		
Summer (June-Aug.)	\$28.54 /kW	\$31.37 /kW
Winter (DecFeb.)	\$21.71 /kW	\$23.04 /kW
Other Months	\$14.89 /kW	\$14.86 /kW
Non Coincidental Demand		
First 2,000 kw/mo	\$3.45 /kW	\$3.52 /kW
Next 2,000 kw/mo	\$2.30 /kW	\$2.30 /kW
Energy Charge	\$0.05990 /kWh	\$0.06105 /kWh
LIGHTS		
Street Light LED	\$13.00 /mo.	\$13.50 /mo.
Street Light 150 Watt HPS	\$21.50 /mo.	\$22.20 /mo.
Street Light 400 Watt HPS	\$27.60 /mo.	\$28.50 /mo.
LED Yard Light (metered)	\$3.50 /mo	\$3.60 /mo
LED Yard Light (unmetered)	\$6.60 /mo.	\$6.80 /mo.